
Standard Drafting Team Roster 
Determine Facility Ratings, Operating Limits, 

and Transfer Capabilities 
 

Member Title Company  Address Phone/E-mail 
Bob  
Birch 

 Florida Power & 
Light 

P.O. Box 029100 
Miami, FL 33102-9100 

(305) 442-5231 
bob_birch@fpl.com 

Doug 
Chapman 

Mgr., System 
Performance 

Manitoba Hydro PO Box 815 Winnipeg 
Manitoba Canada R3C 2P4 

204-487-5426 
dgchapman@hydro.mb.ca 

Alfred 
Corbett 

 TVA 1101 Market Street, MR 5G 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 
37402-2801 

423-751-7739 
abcorbett@tva.gov 

Terry  
Crawley 

Principal Eng, 
Prot & 
Metering 

Southern Co 
Gen & Energy 
Mktg 

PO Box 2625 
Birmingham, AL  35202 
 

205-992-603 
tlcrawle@southernco.com 

Larry  
Eng 

Mgr., Electric 
Trans. Assets 

Niagara 
Mohawk 

300 Erie Boulevard West 
Syracuse, N.Y. 13202 

315-428-5787 
larry.eng@us.ngrid.com 

Tim 
Gallagher 
 

Director, 
Standards 

NERC NERC 
116-390 Village Boulevard 
Princeton, NJ 08540 

609-452-8060 
Tim.Gallagher@nerc.net 
 

Paul  
Johnson 
 

Mgr. – East 
Bulk Trans 
Planning 

AEP 825 Tech Center Drive 
Gahanna, Ohio 43230 
 

614-552-1670 
pbjohnson@aep.com 
 

Robert 
Millard 

 MAIN 
Compliance 
Staff 

939 Parkview Blvd. 
Lombard, Illinois   60148 

630-261-2621 
rwm@maininc.org 

Steven 
Myers 

 ERCOT 2705 West Lake Drive 
Taylor, Texas 76574 

512-248-3077 
smyers@ercot.com 

Michael 
Schiavone 

 National Grid 7437 Henry Clay Blvd 315-460-2472 
Michael.schiavone@us.ng
rid.com 

Ronald 
Szymczak 
 

Director, 
Interconnection 
Planning 

ComEd Two Lincoln Center 
Oak Brook, IL 60181-4260 
 

630-437-2795 
Ronald.Szymczak@exelon
corp.com 

Chifong  
Thomas 
 

Principal 
Consulting 
Engineer 

PG&E 77 Beale Room 1580 
Mail Code B15A 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

415-973-7646 
CLT7@PGE.COM 
 

Michael 
Viles 

 BPA – Trans 
Business Line –
Tech Ops 

PO Box 491 – TOT/Ditt-2,  
Vancouver, WA 98666-0491 

360 418-2322 
mrviles@bpa.gov 

Charles 
Waits 

 Michigan 
Electric Trans 
Co 

540 Avis Drive, Suite H 
Ann Arbor,  MI  48108 

734-929-1227 
cwaits@metcllc.com 
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